

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
For all articles of plastic for food contact (EU 10/2011)

Refer to Annex IV, (1) and (2)

Manufacturer issuing this DoC	
Company, name	Zebra A/S
Company, address	Strandgade 71-73, DK-1401 Copenhagen K (www.flyingtiger.com)
Company, phone no.	+ 45 8852 8000
Signer, name	Mathilde Nielsen

Refer to Annex IV, (3)

Product	
Item number	3069867
Description of item	SALT AND PEPPER LOVO DESIGN LARGE PINK
Materials	
Wood	
Metal	
Ceramic	
PP	

Refer to Annex IV, (4)

Date for DoC issuing
4-Aug-26

For the **wood** part of the article

Regulations
We hereby declare that this article complies with the following regulations: • 1935/2004 • 2023/2006 • BEK 681 25/05/2020

Test performed – Bamboo/Wood	
German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB) Section 30 and 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation – Pentachlorophenol (PCP)	Pass
Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and the Council of 27 October 2004 – Specific migration of formaldehyde	Pass
Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and the Council of 27 October 2004 – Sensorial examination odour and taste test	Pass

For **metal** part of the article

Regulations
We hereby declare that this article complies with the following regulations:

DoC Wood + Ceramic + metal + plastic EU DOC

• 1935/2004 • 2023/2006 • BEK 681 25/05/2020
--

Tests performed and passed - Metal	
Europe Resolution CM/Res (2013)9 – Extractable heavy metals	Pass

For **ceramic** part of the article

Regulations
We hereby declare that this article complies with the following regulations: • 1935/2004 • 2023/2006 • 500/1984 • RD 891/2006 • BEK 681 25/05/2020

Tests performed and passed - Ceramic	
Migration of lead, cadmium and barium	Pass

For the **plastic** part of this article

Refer to Annex IV, (5)

Regulations
We hereby declare that this article complies with the following regulations: • 1935/2004 – Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 • 2023/2006 • 10/2011 • 231/2012 • RD 847/2011 • BEK 681 25/05/2020

Refer to Annex IV, (6)

Monomers and additives
All monomers and additives used for the production are present in Annex I, 10/2011
Migration limits in Annex II are met: Aluminum (Al) limit 1 mg/kg (CAS No:7429-90-5) Antimony (Sb) limit 0.04 mg/kg (CAS No: 7440-36-0) Arsenic (As) limit ND (CAS No:7440-38-2) Barium (Ba) limit 1 mg/kg (CAS No:7440-39-3) Cadmium (Cd) limit ND (CAS No:7440-43-9) Chromium (Cr) limit ND (CAS No: 7440-47-3) Cobalt (Co) limit 0.05 mg/kg (CAS No:7440-48-4) Copper (Cu) limit 5 mg/kg (CAS No:7440-50-8) Europium(Eu) limit - (CAS No:7440-53-1) Gadolinium (Gd) limit -(CAS No:7440-54-2) Iron (Fe) limit 48 mg/kg (CAS No:7439-89-6) Lanthanum(La) limit - (CAS No: 7439-91-0) Lead (Pb) limit ND (CAS No: 7439-92-1) Lithium (Li) limit 0.6 mg/kg (CAS No:7439-93-2) Manganese (Mn) limit 0.6 mg/kg (CAS No:7439-96-5) Mercury (Hg) limit ND (CAS No: 439-97-6) Zinc (Zn) limit 5 mg/kg (CAS No:7440-66-6) Nickel (Ni) limit 0.02 mg/kg (CAS No:7440-02-0) Terbium (Tb) limit - (CAS No:7440-27-9) Europium(Eu)+Gadolinium (Gd)+Lanthanum(La)+Terbium (Tb) limit 0.05 mg/kg Plastic materials and articles do not release the substances detailed in point 1 of Annex II of Regulation 10/2011 in quantities greater than the migration limits indicated therein. Likewise, the primary aromatic amines not listed in table 1 of Annex I of Regulation 10/2011 will not migrate or be released in another way from plastic materials and objects in the food or food simulant in accordance with article 11, section 4 of the aforementioned Regulation.

Refer to Annex IV, (7)

Food restriction substances
This item is kitchenware, sold to the end consumer and not a food producer. Thus, substances with restrictions in food are not relevant and therefore not stated in this DoC.

Refer to Annex IV, (8)

Test performed and passed – Plastic:		
Simulants	Test period	Test temperature
A: Alcoholic (10% ethanol)	240 hours	40°
B: Acidic (3% acetic acid)	240 hours	40°
C: Ethanol (20%)		
D1: Ethanol (50%) (Fatty food)		
D2: Vegetable oil (Fatty food)	240 hours	40°
E: MPPO (Dry food) Poly (2,6-diphenyl-p-phenylene oxide)		
The surface area to volume ratio is within the range allowed in the test standards used (EN 1186-series)		

N/A: Not applicable

Refer to Annex IV, (8)

Restrictions for use
There's no specific restriction(s) per a realistic use of this item.

Signature	
We hereby state that the above given information is correct to comply with EU Regulation 1935/2004, 2023/2006, 10/2011 and the specific Zebra restrictions. Thereby including the statement, that the products will not endanger human health, cause changes in the composition and the organoleptic characteristics of the food.	
Stamp and signature Flying Tiger Copenhagen Zebra A/S Strandgade 71-73 DK-1401 Copenhagen K	